
Page 1 to 5

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027741-2023 

Contract

Western Docks Channel Widening – Port of
Southampton

Associated British Ports

F06: Contract award notice – utilities

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-027741

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03b5d1  

Published 20 September 2023, 10:45am

Section I: Contracting entity

I.1) Name and addresses

Associated British Ports

Ocean Gate, Atlantic Way

Southampton

SO14 3QN

Email

amanda.durnan@abports.co.uk

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKJ32 - Southampton

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027741-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/027741-2023
mailto:amanda.durnan@abports.co.uk


Page 2 to 5

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

Buyer's address

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current

I.6) Main activity

Port-related activities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Western Docks Channel Widening – Port of Southampton

Reference number

ABP-SOT-23/0554

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45252124 - Dredging and pumping works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

ABP require a supplier to undertake capital dredging works to widen the navigational
channel at the Port of Southampton by, typically, 30m equating to c.1,000,000m3 of
material within strict time constraints – dredging commencing 1st December 2023 and all
dredging activities must be completed by 15th March 2024.

II.1.6) Information about lots

https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current
https://in-tendhost.co.uk/abp/aspx/Tenders/Current


Page 3 to 5

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

45252124 - Dredging and pumping works

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKJ32 - Southampton

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

All details in the PQQ documents

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 4 to 5

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Restricted procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2023/S 000-008641

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

3

Lot No

1

Title

Channel widening

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

20 August 2023

/Notice/008641-2023


Page 5 to 5

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

Associated British Ports

London

Country

United Kingdom

VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be
obtained

Associated British Ports

London

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting entity
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.6) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body
	VI.4.4) Service from which information about the review procedure may be obtained



		2025-07-21T09:16:21+0100
	TCPDF




